

## केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)





## CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

जन जन के लिए भण्डारण – WAREHQUSING FOR EVERY ONE

No.CWC/Trng/Induction-JS-CO/Hapur /2017-18

14618

Dated: March 21, 2017

Induction Training (2<sup>nd</sup> batch) of newly recruited Jr.Supdts. at CWC Training Institute, Hapur from April 18-29, 2017

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the following Jr. Supdts. are deputed for the above induction training to be held at CWC Training Institute at Indian Grain Storage Management & Research Institute (IGMRI) Campus, Near FCI Silos, Meerut Road, Hapur-245101 (U.P.) w.e.f. April 18-29, 2017:-

SI. No.	Name	Place of Posting
	S/Shri	
	Ahmedabad	
1.	Anil Tiwari	CFS, Kandla
2.	Shankarnaik Ramavath	CW, Jamnagar
3.	Meeravatu Datta Naik	CW, Rajkot-I
4.	Swapnil Ramesh Tembhurne	CW Surat-I
5.	Palaparti Ravi	CFS, Adalaj
6.	Purohit Pravin Chandra Lalji	CFS Kandla
7.	Benkili Mahesh	ICD, Dashrath
8.	Sandeep Krishna Ragi	CW, Mundra
	Bhopai	· ·
9.	Balivada Venkata Siva Sri Harsha	CW, Balaghat
10.	Aravind Mogilisetti	CW Indore-V
11.	Madhusudan Kaushal	CW, Burhanpur
	Lucknow	
12.	Deepak Kumar	CW, Dumariaganj
13.	Ravikant Singh	CW, Basti
14.	Ms.Astha Singh	CW, Basti
15.	Rajeev Kumar Raja	CW, Naini
16.	Manish Kumar	CW, Maunath Bhanjan (Mau)
17.	Vinod Kumar	CW, Ballia
18.	Sourav Babu	CW, Hardoi
19.	Ms. Shradha Pandey	CW, Kashipur-I
20.	Sanjeev Kumar	CW, Ballia
21.	Nitin Sharma	CW, Rampur
22.	Sarada Prasad Muduli	CW, Naini
	Mumbai	
23.	Vivek Pawan Agarwal	CW, Miraj (BD)
	Patna	
24.	Manish Kumar Jha	CW, Darbhanga
25.	· Amratw Sen	CW, Kishanganj
26.	Kunal Gautam	CW, Samastipur
27.	Sanjay Kumar	CW, Siwan

Contd...

Rure Cupte

	Kolkata	
28.	Kaushik Mandal	CW, Berhampore
29.	Sushruta Kar	CW, Sarul
30.	Pradip Mandal	ICP, Petrapole
31.	Rajeev Kumar	CW, Panchpara
32.	Ms.Padmaja Das	CW, Raninagar
33.	Soutam Maity	CW, Sarul
34.	Abhik Jha	CW, Berhampore
35.	Bikram Yadav	CW, Import Export
36.	Saikat Sannigrahi	CW, Bishnupur
37.	Ms.Sarmistha Sarkar	CW, Kharagpur

Trainees shall be treated as on tour for the period of their training at Hapur. They are advised to obtain adequate TA advance for the tour from their respective regions. No TA advance will be paid by CWC at Hapur. Board arrangements have been made by CWC for the participants at the hostel / Institute which includes morning tea, breakfast, lunch & dinner with two tea in classroom.

They are advised to report for training on 18.04.2017 at 9.30 a.m. sharp in the CWC's Lecture Hall at IGMRI Campus, Hapur in order to get full benefits of training.

Number of trains stop at Hapur Railway Station and trains are also available for Hapur from Old Delhi Railway Station. Buses bound for Hapur are available from Inter State Bus Terminal (ISBT), Anand Vihar, New Delhi-14. Anand Vihar (Kaushumbi) is well connected with Metro. DTC buses are also available from Sarai Kale Khan, Bus Terminal for Hapur.

(Priya Gupta)

## SR.ASSTT.MANAGER(TRNG) To All Individuals CC: To All Individuals - It is also requested to please email to Training Incharge date & time of your arrival at Hapur for making necessary arrangements at the Institute. CC: 1. The Regional Manager, CWC, RO, \_\_\_\_\_\_ - with the request that the concerned officials are relieved well in time for training. Since this programme is on **residential basis**, all board/lodging (Hostel) have been made by CWC, Hapur, therefore, payment of DA to the participants is to be made accordingly. He/She may also sanction adequate TA advance to the concerned officials to enable them to meet the expenses for to & fro journey. No official be withheld without prior/express permission of Dy.General Manager (Pers.). 2. Accounts Incharge, CWC, RO, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ for doing the needful as mentioned at Sl.No.1. MIS Division, CO - with the request to please upload this training order to CWC website. 4. The Training Incharge, CWC Training Institute, IGMRI campus, Near FCI Silos, Meerut Road, Hapur(U.P.)-245101, Telefax: 0122-2303238 Hostel: 0122-2303239 E-Mail: trgcell.cwchapur@gmail.com The Warehouse Manager/Manager, CW/CFS/ICD Guard File

Corporate Office: 4/1,Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas,New Delhi-110016 Fax No 26967256, 26962411, 26964082 EPABX No 26566107 E-Mail: trgcell.cwhc@gmail.com



## केन्द्रीय मण्डारण निगम

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)





जन जन के लिए भण्डारण - WAREHOUSING FOR EVERY ONE

No.CWC/Trng/Induction-JS-CO/Hapur /2017-18

C27 B Dated: March 29, 2017

Induction Training (2<sup>nd</sup> batch) of newly recruited Jr.Supdts. at CWC Training Institute, Hapur from April 18-29, 2017

In continuation to this office order of even no.dated March 21, 2017, with the approval of the Competent Authority, the following Jr. Supdts. are deputed for the above induction training to be held at CWC Training Institute at Indian Grain Storage Management & Research Institute (IGMRI) Campus, Near FCI Silos, Meerut Road, Hapur-245101 (U.P.) w.e.f. April 18-29, 2017:-

S.No.	Name	Place of Posting
	Navi Mumbai	
1.	Sh.Vivek Kesarwani	CFS Dronagiri Node
2.	Sh.Abhijeet Sanjay Tak	CFS Dronagiri Node
3.	Sh.Deepak Somaithakur	CFS Dronagiri Node
4.	Ms.Kiran Madhav Tejale	. CFS, Impex Park
5.	Ms.Poonam Rohidas Shinde	CFS, Kalamboli

Trainees shall be treated as on tour for the period of their training at Hapur. They are advised to obtain adequate TA advance for the tour from their respective regions. No TA advance will be paid by CWC at Hapur. Board arrangements have been made by CWC for the participants at the hostel / Institute which includes morning tea, breakfast, lunch & dinner with two tea in classroom.

They are advised to report for training on **18.04.2017 at 9.30 a.m**. sharp in the CWC's Lecture Hall at IGMRI Campus, Hapur in order to get full benefits of training.

Number of trains stop at Hapur Railway Station and trains are also available for Hapur from Old Delhi Railway Station. Buses bound for Hapur are available from Inter State Bus Terminal (ISBT), Anand Vihar, New Delhi-14. Anand Vihar (Kaushumbi) is well connected with Metro. DTC buses are also available from Sarai Kale Khan, Bus Terminal for Hapur.

SR.ASSTT.MANAGER(TRNG)

Τо

All Individuals - It is also requested to please email to Training Incharge date & time of your arrival at Hapur for making necessary arrangements at the Institute.

CC:

- 1. The Regional Manager, CWC, RO, Navi Mumbai with the request that the concerned officials are relieved well in time for training. Since this programme is on **residential basis**, all **board/lodging (Hostel) have been made by CWC; Hapur**, therefore, payment of DA to the participants is to be made accordingly. He/She may also sanction adequate TA advance to the concerned officials to enable them to meet the expenses for to & fro journey. No official be withheld without prior/express permission of Dy.General Manager (Pers.).
- 2. Accounts Incharge, CWC, RO, Navi Mumbai- for doing the needful as mentioned at Sl.No.1.
- 3. MIS Division, CO with the request to please upload this training order to CWC website.
- 4. The Training Incharge, CWC Training Institute, IGMRI campus, Near FCI Silos, Meerut Road, Hapur(U.P.)-245101, Telefax: 0122-2303238 Hostel: 0122-2303239 E-Mail: trgcell.cwchapur@gmail.com
- The Warehouse Manager/Manager, CW/CFS/ICD
- 6. Guard File